Beat: Entertainment

GEORGE MILLER TO PRESIDE THE JURY OF THE 69TH CANNES FESTIVAL FROM 11 TO 22 MAY

MOST PRESTGIOUS FILM FESTIVAL

Paris, Washington DC, 15.03.2016, 17:54 Time

USPA NEWS - The 69th Festival de Cannes will be presided by the Australian director, screenwriter and producer, George Miller. Along with his Jury, it will fall to him to award the Palme d´or at the close of the Festival, to be held from 11 to 22 May.

WHO IS GEORGE MILLER ?

GEORGE MILLER IS DELIGHTED TO CHAIR THE JURY OF CANNES FESTIVAL 2016------

"What an unmitigated delight! To be there in the middle of this storied festival at the unveiling of cinematic treasures from all over the planet. To spend time in passionate discourse with fellow members of the jury. Such an honor. I'll be there with bells on! George Miller said, after his appointment to be president of jury at Cannes Festival 2016.-----

It was in Cannes last May that Mad Max: Fury Road set out on its fantastic cavalcade across our screens. The film, shown Out of Competition in the Official Selection, marked the return not only of the hero of the legendary saga for the myriad fans of Max Rockatansky, but also the comeback of his creator, George Miller, and of the visionary filmmaking that made him a household name around the world. The roots of George Miller's career, alongside those of Peter Weir, Bruce Beresford and Phillip Noyce stretch back to the golden age of Australian cinema from the 1980s. Originally from a small village in Queensland, George Miller wrote and directed Violence in the Cinema, part 1 in 1971. Produced by his friend Byron Kennedy, with whom he founded the Kennedy Miller company, the short film picked up two prizes from the Australian Film Institute. This official recognition encouraged George Miller to pursue a career in film and to make his first feature. (...)

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7377/george-miller-to-preside-the-jury-of-the-69th-cannes-festival-from-11-to-22-may.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Rahma Sophia RACHDI

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the

submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Rahma Sophia RACHDI

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0231 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com